CITY OF MIAMI BEACH

NOTICE OF TEMPORARY POLLING PLACE CHANGE FOR THE NOVEMBER 7, 2023 GENERAL ELECTION AND THE

NOVEMBER 21, 2023 RUN-OFF ELECTION (IF REQUIRED)

Notice is hereby given of the following <u>temporary</u> polling place change. This change has been made by the Supervisor of Elections pursuant to Section 101.71, Florida Statutes.

PRECINCT NUMBER	ORIGINAL LOCATION	NEW LOCATION
030.0	Miami Beach Botanical Garden 2000 Convention Center Drive	Miami Beach City Hall 1700 Convention Center Drive

For more information, please contact the City of Miami Beach Office of the City Clerk at 305.673.7411 or via email at CityClerk@miamibeachfl.gov.



Rafael E. Granado City Clerk City of Miami Beach 305.673.7411 www.miamibeachfl.gov www.votemiamibeach.com

11072023-10